DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Approved by AICTE Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada)

Ganguru, Vijayawada — 521 131, Phone: 0866 — 2583842 / 43.
Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF ALUMNI ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
REPORT

Academic Year : 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

G i . Total 3-Scale
S.No Question’s ExcellentGood Fa"JWeightagepercentageWeightage

How do you rate relevance of the o

1 lcourses in relation to the program? 24 41 | 0 £E8 SHBE 27
How do you rate the sequence of

2. the courses included into the 99 36 | 0 369 91.11% 2.73
programs?
How do you rate the competencies 8

4 in relation to the course content? 0 56 198 17 42.22% 124
How do rate the sequence of the 5

4 topics in the units? 104 3110 374 92.35% 271

5 Rate the offering of the in relation to 104 31 | 0 368 92 35% 277

the specialization streams?

How do you rate the offering of the
6. lelectives in relation to the 94 41 | 0 364 89.88% 2.7
Technological advancements?
How do you rate the courses which
- [are skills related suiting to the

" [Industry included into the
programs?

How do you rate the domain used
8 for designing the experiments in

" fterms of the suitability of the Tools
to the domain?

0 47 |88 182 44.94% 1.35

102 3310 372 91.85% 2.76

How do you rate the experiments in

9. ‘(erms of their relevance to the real 0 35 |100 170 41.98% 1.26
life application?
RHow do you rate the courses that

10. lyou have leant in relation to your 4 34 |97 177 43.7% 1.3

current Job?

AVERAGE SCORE: 291.1 72.03% 2.16

Yo L

| t- it L\:‘ L
LI
HODHead of the Department
Mechanical Engineering
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE

OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Ganguru,Vijayaweda-521 130

PRINCIPAL




DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Approved by AICTE Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada)

Ganguru, Vijayawada — 521 131. Phone: 0866 — 2583842 / 43.
Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF EMPLOYER ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
REPORT

Academic Year: 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

e . Total 3-Scale
S.No Question’s Excellent‘Good Fa'rWeig htage Percentage,m'leight'_:‘ge
1 How do you rate relevance of the 4 1 0 14 93.33% 28

courses in relation to the program?
How do you rate the competence of]
2. [the courses related to industry that 3 2 |0 13 86.67% 2.6
are included in the program?

How do you rate the sequence of
the units in the syllabus?

Rate the offering of the in relation to
the specialization streams?

How do you rate the allocation of

5. he credits and contact hours (L-T- - 1 0 13 93.33% 2.8
P) to the courses?

How do you rate the offering of the
6. felectives inrelation to the 4 1 0 14 93.33% 2.8
Technological advancements?
How do you rate the courses which
; p@re skills related suiting to the

4 1 0 14 93.33% 28

4 1 0 14 93.33% 2.8

4]
Industry included into the 0 1 5 2 L e
programs?
How do you rate the applicability of
8. the domains and the tools used for 0 1 4 6 40% 12

designing the experiments in terms
of existing practices in the Industry?
How do you rate the experiments in
9. terms of their relevance to the real 3 2 |0 13 86.67% 26
life application?

Rate the courses in terms of extra

10. llearning or self learning considering 4 1 0 14 93.33% 2.8
the design of the courses
AVERAGE SCORE: 12.1 81.33% 2.44

G’@ /F o T (‘ \'} L\ ) \}v‘lh\h \
H % > e . PRINCIPAL
(_/\/ LV 4 . '_,’;' a ' N\ S oo Soibm T : TS

Head of the Department
Mechkanical Engineering
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE Y
OF EMGINEERING AND TECHNGLOGY 0

(‘aanrU,"‘"‘S"’d‘."afjﬂ—f%_?_‘] 130




FEEDBACK OF

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Approved by AICTE Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada)

Ganguru, Vijayawada — 521 131. Phone: 0866 — 2583842 / 43.
Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year: 2016-17

REPORT

Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

FACULTY ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

S. No

Question’s

Excellent

Good

Fair,

Total
Weightage

Percentage

3-Scale
Weightage

How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses provided in the curriculum?

16

13

0

74

85.06%

2.55

How do you rate the syllabus of the courses
in relation to the competencies expected out
of the course?

18

10

75

86.21%

2.69

How do you rate the structure framed for
entire program?

15

13

L2

82.76%

2.48

How do you rate the allocation of the credits
and contact hours (L-T-P) to the courses?

18

10

75

86.21%

2.59

How do you rate the offering of the electives
in terms of their relevance to the
specialization streams and technological
advancements?

17

12

75

86.21%

2.59

How do you rate the relevance of the Text
Books and reference books by their
International recognition to the Courses?

20

38

43.68%

1.31

Rate the Size of syllabus in terms of the
load on the student

10

19

39

44.83%

1.34

Rate the courses in terms of sequence of
offering considering whether the preceding
courses have been covered.

19

10

77

88.51%

2.66

Rate the courses in terms of extra learning
or self learning considering the design of
the courses

11

18

40

45.98%

1.38

10.

How do you rate the evaluation scheme
designed for each of the course?

18

11

76

87.36%

2.62

11.

How do you rate the composition of the
courses in terms of Basic science,
Engineering science, Humanities, Discipline
core, discipline elective, open elective,
project etc.?

17

12

75

86.21%

2.59

12.

How do you rate the percentage of courses
having LAB compeonents and the domain
used for designing the experiments for the

LAB components?

18

11

76

87.36%

2.62

AVERAGE SCORE:

66

75.87%

2.28

“8@% D

Head of the Department
Mechanical Engineering

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

fﬂ.,wf,h‘ T

(i

A

157

Arn A
" PRINCIPAL
PRIN IR A

Sk R
ENSTELTL




Feedback on Curriculum

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Approved by AICTE Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada)

Ganguru, Vijayawada — 521 131. Phone: 0866 — 2583842 / 43.
Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

FEEDBACK OF PARENT ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Academic Year : 2016-17

REPORT

Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S.No

Question’s

Excellenthood

Fair,

Total

Weightage

Percentage

3-Scale
Weightage

How do you rate the program that
your ward is undergoing in terms of
the load of the courses in different
semesters?

10

42

87.5%

2.63

How do you rate the availability of
the Text and reference books in the
Market?

10

22

45.83%

1.38

How do you rate the quality and
relevance of the courses included
into the semester?

10

22

45.83%

1.38

How do you rate the treatment of
the students by the faculty
irrespective of the background of
the student that includes Gender,
cast, community creed etc. in
teaching and evaluation?

10

42

87.5%

2.63

How do you rate ambiance of the
College for effective delivery of the
academic programs?

10

44

87.5%

2.63

How do you rate the courses in
terms of their relevance to the latest
technologies or future
technologies?

12

20

41.67%

1.25

How do you rate the transparency

11

of the evaluation system?

43

89.58%

2.69

AVERAGE SCORE:

33.57

69.34%

2.08

("ﬁ“’\“] t‘h. k}\ | N ?&i" 1‘.{

Z@ ) - PRINCIPAL

OT thr Dep(u‘in‘\t Nt f
;:mjmu‘ﬂf‘kl Wz
ET\ :

!F \,.‘“ L('

.;*(1 O
ada-2£1 L2

Mech"rulca\
DHANEKULA TNS/

'ﬂf ENGI \l[\-r- NG AND TEC {CE

ey
k_dﬂﬂ‘-‘”’j' v

a’ 1 3= &

}avaw



DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Approved by AICTE Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada)

Ganguru, Vijayawada - 521 131. Phone: 0866 — 2583842 / 43.
Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum
FEEDBACK OF STUDENT ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

REPORT
Academic Year : 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
| . | Total 3-Scale
S. No Question’s ExcellentGood Fa'rWeightagePercentageWeightage
How do you rate the sequence of the
1 Courses that you have studied arein o5 40 | 0 265 90.12% 27
sequence to what you have studied in the
previous semester?
How do you rate the syllabus of the
o [courses that you have studied in relation 0 36 | 99 171 42 22% 197

to the competencies expected out of the
course?

3 How do you rate the relevance of the units
" |in Syllabus relevant to the course?

4 How do you rate the sequence of the units
" |in the course?

How do you rate the distribution of the

5. |contact hours among the course 101 34 |0 371 92.84% 2.79
components (L-T-P)?

How do you rate the offering of the
6. lelectives in terms of their relevance to the 97 38 | 0 367 90.62% 2,72
specialization streams?

How do you rate the electives offered in

104 31 |0 374 92.35% 2.77

106 29 | 0 376 92.84% 2.79

7. lrelation to the Technological 0 38 |97 173 42.72% 1.28
advancements?
How do you rate the relevance of the Text

8. [Books and reference books by their 102 33 |0 g72 91.85% 2.76

International recognition to the Courses?
Rate the courses in terms of extra

9. llearning or self learning considering the 100 35 |0 370 91.36% 2.74
design of the courses

10 How do you rate the percentage of

" |lcourses having LAB components?
How do you rate the domain used for

78 57 | 0 348 85.93% 2.58

11. |designing the experiments for the LAB 88 47 | 0 358 88.4% 2.65
components?
How do you rate the experiments in -
L relation to the real life Applications? D 4 el 158 ABST L&
AVERAGE SCORE: 319.5 78.99% 2.37
b |9 '

HWﬁ - ERINGRAL,
LQ HEad "of the T, T
Mechanical Engineering

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE

OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNQLOGY
: 139

Ganguru,Vijayavwada 321



