

Ganguru, Vijayawada – 521 131. Phone: 0866 – 2583842 / 43. Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF ALUMNI ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Academic Year: 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S. No	Question`s	Excellent	Good	Fair	Total Weightage	Percentage	3-Scale Weightage
1.	How do you rate relevance of the courses in relation to the program?	94	41	0	364	89.88%	2.7
2.	How do you rate the sequence of the courses included into the programs?	99	36	0	369	91.11%	2.73
3.	How do you rate the competencies in relation to the course content?	0	36	99	171	42.22%	1.27
4.	How do rate the sequence of the topics in the units?	104	31	0	374	92.35%	2.77
5.	Rate the offering of the in relation to the specialization streams?	104	31	0	368	92.35%	2.77
6.	How do you rate the offering of the electives in relation to the Technological advancements?	94	41	0	364	89.88%	2.7
7.	How do you rate the courses which are skills related suiting to the Industry included into the programs?	0	47	88	182	44.94%	1.35
8.	How do you rate the domain used for designing the experiments in terms of the suitability of the Tools to the domain?	102	33	0	372	91.85%	2.76
9.	How do you rate the experiments in terms of their relevance to the real life application?	0	35	100	170	41.98%	1.26
10.	RHow do you rate the courses that you have leant in relation to your current Job?	4	34	97		43.7%	1.31
	AVERAGE SCORE			291.1	72.03%	2.16	

HODHead of the Department
Mechanical Engineering
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 139



PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 139



Ganguru, Vijayawada – 521 131. Phone: 0866 – 2583842 / 43. Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF EMPLOYER ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Academic Year: 2016-17

Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S. No	Question`s	Excellent	Good	Fair	Total Weightage	Percentage	3-Scale Weightage
	How do you rate relevance of the courses in relation to the program?	4	1	0	14	93.33%	2.8
2.	How do you rate the competence of the courses related to industry that are included in the program?	3	2	0	13	86.67%	2.6
2	How do you rate the sequence of the units in the syllabus?	4	1	0	14	93.33%	2.8
4.	Rate the offering of the in relation to the specialization streams?	4	1	0	14	93.33%	2.8
5.	How do you rate the allocation of the credits and contact hours (L-T-P) to the courses?	4	1	0	13	93.33%	2.8
6.	How do you rate the offering of the electives in relation to the Technological advancements?	4	1	0	14	93.33%	2.8
7.	How do you rate the courses which are skills related suiting to the Industry included into the programs?	0	1	4	6	40%	1.2
8.	How do you rate the applicability of the domains and the tools used for designing the experiments in terms of existing practices in the Industry?	0	1	4	6	40%	1.2
9.	How do you rate the experiments in terms of their relevance to the real life application?	3	2	0	13	86.67%	2.6
10.	Rate the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design of the courses	g 4	1	0	14	93.33%	2.8
	AVERAGE SCORE				12.1	81.33%	2.44

HODE

Head of the Department
Mechanical Engineering
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Ganguru, Vijavawada-521 139



PRIPRINCIPAL

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE

OF ENCINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 139



Ganguru, Vijayawada – 521 131. Phone: 0866 – 2583842 / 43. Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF FACULTY ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Academic Year: 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S. No	Question`s	Excellent	Good	Fair	Total Weightage	Percentage	3-Scale Weightage
	How do you rate the sequence of the Courses provided in the curriculum?	16	13	0	74	85.06%	2.55
2.	How do you rate the syllabus of the courses in relation to the competencies expected out of the course?	18	10	1	75	86.21%	2.59
3.	How do you rate the structure framed for entire program?	15	13	1	72	82.76%	2.48
4.	How do you rate the allocation of the credits and contact hours (L-T-P) to the courses?	18	10	1	75	86.21%	2.59
5.	How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their relevance to the specialization streams and technological advancements?	17	12	0	75	86.21%	2.59
6.	How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference books by their International recognition to the Courses?	0	9	20	38	43.68%	1.31
7.	Rate the Size of syllabus in terms of the load on the student	0	10	19	39	44.83%	1.34
8.	Rate the courses in terms of sequence of offering considering whether the preceding courses have been covered.	19	10	0	77	88.51%	2.66
9.	Rate the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design of the courses	0	11	18	40	45.98%	1.38
10.	How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of the course?	18	11	0	76	87.36%	2.62
11.	How do you rate the composition of the courses in terms of Basic science, Engineering science, Humanities, Discipline core, discipline elective, open elective, project etc.?	17	12	0	75	86.21%	2.59
12.	How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB components and the domain used for designing the experiments for the LAB components?	18	11	0	76	87.36%	2.62
	AVERAGE SCORE:	66	75.87%	2.28			

Head of the Department
Mechanical Engineering
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Ganquett, Mis

DIET OF GANGURU-SLA

PRINCIPAL

1 mm

PRINCIPAL
DHANEKULA INSTITU
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOL
Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 13



Ganguru, Vijayawada – 521 131. Phone: 0866 – 2583842 / 43. Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF PARENT ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Academic Year: 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S. No	Question's	Excellent	Good	Fair	Total Weightage	Percentage	3-Scale Weightage
1.	How do you rate the program that your ward is undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in different semesters?		6	0	42	87.5%	2.63
2.	How do you rate the availability of the Text and reference books in the Market?	0	6	10	22	45.83%	1.38
	How do you rate the quality and relevance of the courses included into the semester?	0	6	10	22	45.83%	1.38
1	How do you rate the treatment of the students by the faculty irrespective of the background of the student that includes Gender, cast, community creed etc. in teaching and evaluation?	10	6	0	42	87.5%	2.63
5.	How do you rate ambiance of the College for effective delivery of the academic programs?	10	6	0	44	87.5%	2.63
6.	How do you rate the courses in terms of their relevance to the lates technologies or future technologies?	t 0	4	12	20	41.67%	1.25
7.	How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system?	11	5	0	43	89.58%	2.69
	AVERAGE SCORE	•			33.57	69.34%	2.08

Head of the Department
Mechanical Engineering
DHANEKULA INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 139



PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLO
Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 13



Ganguru, Vijayawada – 521 131. Phone: 0866 – 2583842 / 43. Email: dietoffice2009@rediffmail.com; URL: www.diet.ac.in

Feedback on Curriculum

FEEDBACK OF STUDENT ON CURRICULUM - FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Academic Year: 2016-17 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S. No	Question's	Excellent	Good	Fair	Total Weightage	Percentage	3-Scale Weightage
1.	How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have studied are in sequence to what you have studied in the previous semester?	95	40	0	365	90.12%	2.7
2.	How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have studied in relation to the competencies expected out of the course?	0	36	99	171	42.22%	1.27
3.	How do you rate the relevance of the units in Syllabus relevant to the course?	104	31	0	374	92.35%	2.77
4.	How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course?	106	29	0	376	92.84%	2.79
	How do you rate the distribution of the contact hours among the course components (L-T-P)?	101	34	0	371	92.84%	2.79
6.	How do you rate the offering of the 'electives in terms of their relevance to the specialization streams?	97	38	0	367	90.62%	2.72
7.	How do you rate the electives offered in relation to the Technological advancements?	0	38	97	173	42.72%	1.28
8.	How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference books by their International recognition to the Courses?	102	33	0	372	91.85%	2.76
9.	Rate the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design of the courses	100	35	0	370	91.36%	2.74
10.	How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB components?	78	57	0	348	85.93%	2.58
11.	How do you rate the domain used for	88	47	0	358	88.4%	2.65
12.	How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life Applications?	0	54	81		46.67%	1.4
	AVERAGE SCORE:				319.5	78.99%	2.37

Mechanical Engineering

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE

OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Ganguru, Vijayawada 521 139



PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
DHANEKULA INSTITU
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLO
Ganguru, Vijayawada-521 139